EMS Education Program Manual Version: 2024-08-06 (05:23:58)

Page 42 of 294



**Medical Director Appointment Letter** 

Date: August 6th, 2024

Brian Krakover, MD 4400 Bragg Blvd Fayetteville, NC 28303

Re: MD	Appointment/Ac	ceptance
--------	----------------	----------

Dear Dr. Krakover:

Raven Medical. Inc	c <u>. is deliah</u>	ted to appoint <u>Brian</u>	Krakover, MD	to serve as Medical	Director effective this	6	day of
I I	2024						•

Dr. Krakover appears to meet the following Medical Director qualifications as validated by their current Curriculum Vitae and State Medical license.

Qualifications - The Medical Director must:

- Be a physician currently licensed and authorized to practice in the location of the program, with experience and current knowledge of emergency care and acutely ill and injured patients.
- Have adequate training or experience in the delivery of out-of-hospital emergency care, including the proper care and transport of patients, medical direction, and quality improvement in out-of-hospital care.

  • Be an active member of the local medical community and participate in professional activities related to out-of-hospital care.
- Be knowledgeable about the education of the Emergency Medical Services Professions, including professional, legislative, and regulatory issued regarding the education of the Emergency Medical Services Professions.

Sheffield Ford, CEO

Date: 08/06/2024

## Medical Director Letter - Appointment (2024-08-06-1707)

Final Audit Report 2024-08-07

Created: 2024-08-06

By: Theron Becker (theron.becker@ravenmedicalinc.com)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAA73lab\_f84qo6xAB1ujWlZ6bKReY\_uTaK

## "Medical Director Letter - Appointment (2024-08-06-1707)" History

- Document created by Theron Becker (theron.becker@ravenmedicalinc.com) 2024-08-06 9:27:33 PM GMT
- Document emailed to Sheffield Ford (sheffield@ravenadvsry.com) for signature 2024-08-06 9:28:47 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Sheffield Ford (sheffield@ravenadvsry.com) 2024-08-07 3:59:15 AM GMT
- Document e-signed by Sheffield Ford (sheffield@ravenadvsry.com)

  Signature Date: 2024-08-07 4:00:44 AM GMT Time Source: server
- Agreement completed. 2024-08-07 - 4:00:44 AM GMT